196 Chrysler Master Kits

ENGINE

The authentic hardware you need to
correctly reassemble the engine components
which attach to the long-block.

Most fasteners are either meticulous
reproductions or New Old Stock.

Automotive companies used multiple suppliers
for high volume part numbers.
We carefully select popular markings.

Engfnc nsuo.mbly
The most significant items may be seen in the
BULK section, others are not shown.

Most items are made in USA
to the same standards
required by Chrysler.

Save up to 25% over the
individual kit price.

Typical kit includes fasteners to attach:

air cleaner, carburetor, carb solenoid, choke, crank pulley & damper, distributor, exhaust manifolds, exhaust pipe,
fan , fan clutch, fuel pump, heat shroud, heat tubes, ignition coil, intake manifold, oil pump (BB only), oil pan, throttle
cable brackets, timing cover, valve covers, water neck, water pump & housing.

Details at www.amkproducts.com/Chrysler_Master_Kits.asp

Part # Year Body Engine Pcs Price
64-LA 1964-65 AB 273/318 117 $ 140
66-LA 1966-67 AB 273/318 117 $ 140
68-LA 1968-70 ABE 273/318 112 $ 150
68-E55 1968-70 ABE 340 124 $ 150
71-E55 1971-73 BE 340 136 $ 160
70-E56 1970 E 340 six pack 139 $ 180
71-LA 1971-74 ABE 318/360 119 $ 150
64-BRB 1964-67 B 383/440 139 $ 200
68-BRB 1968-69 AB 383/440 146 $ 200
69-E87 1969-71 BE 440 six pack 165 $ 230
70-BRB 1970-74 BE 383/440 152 $ 200
66-E74 1966-67 B 426 HEMI 194 $ 300
68-E74 1968-69 AB 426 HEMI 198 $ 330
70-E74 1970 BE 426 HEMI 192 $ 350
71-E74 1971 BE 426 HEMI 192 $ 375

A = Dart, Demon, Valiant B = Belvedere, Charger, Coronet, Road runner E = Baracuda, Challenger



Chrysler Master Kits 197
CHASSIS

The fasteners you need
to properly reassemble your
car’s chassis in
one package !

Most items are made in USA
to the same standards
required by Chrysler.

Save up to 25% from
individual kit prices.

Typical kit includes O.E. fasteners to attach: accelerator pedal, axle housing, ball joints, brake booster, brake
calipers, differential carrier, driveshaft, engine brackets, gas tank, idler arm, K-frame, leaf spring hangers & front eye,
master cylinder, parking brake control, rotor shields, steering gear & linkage, suspension bumpers, sway bar support,
trans crossmember, trans insulator, wheel cylinders. Details at www.amkproducts.com/Chrysler_Master_Kits.asp

Part # Year Body Engine Fr Brakes Pcs Price
66B-SBDR 1966-67 B 273/318 Drum 258 $ 380
66B-SBDC 1966-67 B 273/318 Disc 252 $ 380
68B-SBDR 1968-69 B 273/318/340 Drum 262 $ 390
68B-SBDC 1968-69 B 273/318/340 Disc 256 $ 390
70B-SBDR 1970 B 318/340 Drum 264 $ 400
70E-SBDR 1970 E 318/340 Drum 266 $ 400
70B-SBDC 1970 B 318/340 Disc 262 $ 430
70E-SBDC 1970 E 318/340 Disc 264 $ 430
71B-SBDR 1971-72 BE 318/340/360 Drum 258 $ 400
71B-SBDC 1971-72 BE 318/340/360 Disc 256 $ 430
73B-SBDC 1973-74 BE 318/340/360 Disc 252 $ 430
66B-BBDR 1966-67 B 383/440 Drum 272 $ 400
66B-BBDC 1966-67 B 383/440 Disc 266 $ 400
68B-BBDR 1968-69 B 383/440 Drum 276 $ 400
68B-BBDC 1968-69 B 383/440 Disc 270 $ 400
70B-BBDR 1970 B 383/440 Drum 278 $ 430
70E-BBDR 1970 E 383/440 Drum 280 $ 430
70B-BBDC 1970 B 383/440 Disc 276 $ 450
70E-BBDC 1970 E 383/440 Disc 278 $ 450
71B-BBDR 1971-72 BE 383/440 Drum 272 $ 430
71B-BBDC 1971-72 BE 383/440 Disc 270 $ 450
73B-BBDC 1973-74 BE 383/440 Disc 266 $ 450
66B-HEDR 1966-67 B 426 Drum 269 $ 410
66B-HEDC 1966-67 B 426 Disc 263 $ 410
68B-HEDR 1968-69 B 426 Drum 273 $410
68B-HEDC 1968-69 B 426 Disc 267 $410
70B-HEDR 1970 B 426 Drum 274 $ 425
70E-HEDR 1970 E 426 Drum 276 $ 425
70B-HEDC 1970 B 426 Disc 272 $ 450
70E-HEDC 1970 E 426 Disc 274 $ 450
71B-HEDR 1971 B 426 Drum 268 $ 425
71E-HEDR 1971 E 426 Drum 268 $ 425
71B-HEDC 1971 B 426 Disc 266 $ 450
71E-HEDC 1971 E 426 Disc 266 $ 450

A = Dart, Demon, Valiant B = Belvedere, Charger, Coronet, Road runner E = Baracuda, Challenger



198

Chrysler Fastener Kits

1964 - 74

Engine

1960’s YEAR 1970’s YEAR
PART # APPLICATION NOTES PCS | PRICE
C-8078 AIR CLEANER - WING NUT ONLY (1) CORRECT NUT 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 1 3.00
C-8079 AIR CLEANER - WING NUT ONLY (2) CORRECT NUTS -1 -16/7/8/9/0]1]2|3|4 2 5.00
C-8174 CARB INTERCONNECTING ROD - 426 HEMI .75 OD CONI KEPS ONLY Cl N A T B B e e e 2 6.00
C-8179 CARB INTERCONNECTING ROD - 426 HEMI .62 OD CONI KEPS ONLY Sl-l -1 -1819101| -] -] - 2 4.00
C-8080 CARB LEVER STUD - All V8 SPECIAL CONI KEPS -1516]7]8|9 -] -]-]-|-~- 1| 10.00
C-8081 CARB LEVER STUD - All V8 SPECIAL TALL FLNG NUT -l -l -] -]-1-/10]1]2]|3|4 1 6.00
C-8052 CARBURETOR - 4V STUDS, NUTS 415|167 - -| -] -|-|-|- 8 6.00
C-8055 CARBURETOR - 4V 11/8"HX BOLTS "H" o e e 9101|234 4| 12.00
C-8057 CARBURETOR - 4V w 1/8" GASKET 11/4" HX BOLTS "RSC" -l -l -] -]1-1-/10]1]2]|3|4 4| 12.00
C-8154 CARBURETOR AIR HEATER - 318/340/360 (A) BOLTS, HX CONI SEMS, SCREWS, KEPS - - -l -1 -|0]1]2/3]4 7 8.00
C-8069 CARBURETOR AIR HEATER - 318/340/360 (BE) HX BOLTS, CONI KEPS R N N e B N R R A ) 5 8.00
C-8070 CARBURETOR AIR HEATER - 383/440 HXWA SCREW, STUDS, CONI KEPS o T T I T A 0 I N S e 5| 10.00
C-8067 CARBURETOR CHOKE - 318/340/383/440-4V IND HX SCREWS o T T I T A 0 I N S e 2 3.00
C-8093 CARBURETOR CHOKE - 318/340/383/440-4V HX CONI SEMS Sl -l -1 -181910 ] -] -] -] - 1 2.00
C-8068 CARBURETOR CHOKE - 63-67 & SIX PACK HX CONI SEMS 45|67 -19|0|1)|-|-]- 2 4.00
C-8198 CARBURETOR SOLENOID - 340-6V, 426 HEMI CONI KEPS NUTS - o e e O I S e 2 2.00
C-8075 CARBURETOR SOLENOID - 440 SIX PACK HX CONI SEMS o T T I e = O I N e 2 4.00
C-8056 CARBURETORS - 340/440 SIX PACK 11/8"HX BOLTS "H" -l -l -1 -19]10)1] -] - 12 | 34.00
C-8054 CARBURETORS - 426 HEMI STUDS, NUTS -1 -16[7[89|-|-]-|-|-| 16| 12.00
C-8058 CARBURETORS - 426 HEMI 1.12" HEX BOLTS "Dogbone" o T T N O O e 8 | 32.00
C-8206 CARBURETORS - 440 SIX PACK 1.12" HEX BOLTS "Dogbone” Sl-l -l -l -l - -1 -] - -] 12| 48.00
C-8204 CRANKSHAFT DAMPER - 383/440 HX BOLT, FLAT WA 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 2 8.00
C-8059 CRANKSHAFT DAMPER - SB & 426 HEMI HX BOLT, FLAT WA 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/,2/3|14 2 8.00
C-8040 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY -8 CYL HX BOLTS, SPLIT WA'S 4156 |7 -] -|-|-|-|-]-| 12 8.00
C-8041 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY -8 CYL HX CONI SEMS -l -1 -]-18]19]0]1]2|3|4 6 8.00
C-8045 DISTRIBUTOR - 273/318/340/360 HX CONI SEMS "Lightning" 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 1 3.00
C-8046 DISTRIBUTOR - 383/440/426 HEMI HX BOLT "H", CONICAL WA 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 2 8.00
C-8186 ENGINE FAN - .70 SPACER 1.62 HX BOLTS "H", CONI WA'S o I T I = 0 T B e I 8 8.00
C-8184 ENGINE FAN - 1.24 SPACER 2.25 HX BOLTS, CONI WA'S -1 -16]71819|0] -] -] -]- 8 8.00
C-8182 ENGINE FAN - 1.40 SPACER 2.38 HX BOLTS, CONI WA'S 5/6|-|-]-1011]2]-]- 8 8.00
C-8183 ENGINE FAN - 1.60 SPACER 2.62 HX BOLTS, CONI WA'S o T T I A AN O e O I O 8 8.00
C-8188 ENGINE FAN - 1.72 SPACER 2.75 HX BOLTS, CONI WA'S -l -1 6] -] -1-10]2]-| - 8 8.00
C-8185 ENGINE FAN - 1.87 - 2.00 SPACER 3.00 HX BOLTS, CONI WA'S 415167189 -]1|2]|-]| - 8 8.00
C-8181 ENGINE FAN - 2.20 SPACER 3.25 HX BOLTS, CONI WA'S 4|/5| -] -18]-]l0]1|2]|-| - 8 8.00
C-8187 ENGINE FAN - 2.38 SPACER 3.38 HX BOLTS, CONI WA'S -l -1 6171819 -] -]-]-]- 8 8.00
C-8136 ENGINE FAN > CLUTCH HX NUTS, CONI WA'S 4/5/6/718[9/0]1[2|3|4 8 4.00
C-8137 ENGINE FAN CLUTCH > WATER PUMP PLACE BOLTS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]1[2|3|4 4 6.00
C-8062 EXHAUST MANIFOLDS - 273/318 STUDS, BOLTS, HX NUTS, CONI WA'S 4/5/6,7[8]9| -] -]-]-|-| 28] 34.00
C-8023 EXHAUST MANIFOLDS - 318/360 & 340 1971> DE & CLR STUDS, BOLTS, NUTS, WA'S -l -l -] -]-1-/0]1]2|3|4| 28| 40.00
C-8135 EXHAUST MANIFOLDS - 340 STUDS, BOLTS, SLEEVE NUTS, WA'S -l -1 -1 -/8]19]0|-]-|-|-| 28] 40.00
C-8063 EXHAUST MANIFOLDS - 383/440 STUDS, 3 SHORT & 2 L SLEEVE NUTS 6|7 -|-|-|-]-]-]-] 24| 44.00
C-8065 EXHAUST MANIFOLDS - 383/440 STUDS, 1 SHORT &2 L SLEEVE NUTS -l -] -1 -1819|0]1]2|3|4| 24| 34.00
C-8066 EXHAUST MANIFOLDS - 426 HEMI CORRECT BOLTS & CONICAL WA'S -1 -16[7[89|0|1]-|-|-| 22| 60.00
C-8217 FLYWHEEL - 383/440 w M/T 15/16 L PLACE BOLTS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 6 | 14.00
C-8042 FUEL PUMP - 8 CYL HX FLANGE BOLTS w PELLET 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/,2/3|14 2 4.00
C-8127 HEAT TUBE CLAMP - 426 HEMI HX BOLT, NUT, SPLIT WA -1 -16]7|18/9|0]1] -] -] - 3 5.00
C-8126 HEAT TUBES > HEAD - 426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS -1 -16]7|18/9|0]1] -] -] - 4 8.00
C-8209 INTAKE MANIFOLD - 273 HX BOLTS 45| - -| -] - -] -|-|-]-| 12| 15.00
C-8047 INTAKE MANIFOLD - 273/318/340/360 HX FLAT SEMS -1 -16]7]8/9/0]1|2|3|4| 12| 20.00
C-8048 INTAKE MANIFOLD - 383/440 GR-8 HX BOLTS "TR" 4/5/6/718[9/0]1[2|3|4 8 | 35.00
C-8031 INTAKE MANIFOLD - 426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS, DE STUDS, CONI KEPS -l -l -1 -1819|0]1| -] -|-| 22/ 140.00
C-8171 INTAKE MANIFOLD - 426 HEMI HX SKT SEMS, DE STUDS, CONI KEPS S A T e B e e 22 | 100.00
C-8072 INTAKE MANIFOLD - 440 SIX PACK HX BOLTS "TR", HX CONI SEMS -l -l -l -l-1910]21]-)-| -] 13| 32.00
C-8077 INTAKE MANIFOLD END RAILS - BB HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 6 | 10.00
C-8036 OIL PAN - 273/318/340/360 HX CONI SEMS "LG" & "Anchor"” 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 18| 20.00
C-8037 OIL PAN - 383/440/426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS "23" 4/5/6,7/8]9|/0]1]2]3|4| 20| 20.00
C-8039 OIL PUMP (factory) - 383/440/426 HEMI HX BOLTS, SPLIT WA'S 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 10| 15.00
C-8169 OIL PUMP (replacement) - 383/440/426 HEMI HX BOLTS, SPLIT WA'S 4/5/6|7/8/9|0]1,2,3]4| 10| 15.00
C-8073 THROTTLE CABLE BRACKET - 426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS "Anchor" -l -16]7|18/9]0]1] -] -] - 1 3.00
C-8071 THROTTLE CABLE BRACKET - ALL SIX PACK HX CONI SEMS "ANCHOR" o T e I e = O I N S e 2 4.00
C-8173 THROTTLE CABLE RETAINER @ CARB .75 OD CONI KEPS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0]|1|2 1 3.00
C-8074 THROTTLE SPRING BRACKETS - 426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS "Anchor" -1 -16]7|18/9]0]1] -] -] - 2 5.00
C-8210 TIMING COVER - 273/318/340 HX BOLTS "A", "M", "TR" 415167189 -] -|-|-]|- 5| 10.00
C-8060 TIMING COVER - 318/3340/60 HX BOLTS "A" & "TR" -l -l -] -]1-1-/10]1]2|3|4 4 8.00
C-8061 TIMING COVER - 383/440/426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]1[2|3|4 8 8.00
C-8032 VALVE COVERS - 273/318/340/360 HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 12| 12.00
C-8033 VALVE COVERS - 383/440 HX CONI SEMS, STUDS, CONI KEPS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 16| 24.00
C-8015 VALVE COVERS - 426 HEMI STUDS, .62" OD CONI KEPS -1 -16[7(8/9|0|-]-|-|-| 40| 65.00
C-8035 VALVE COVERS - 426 HEMI STUDS, .56" OD CONI KEPS -l -l -l -l -1-1-]21]-]-]-] 40| 100.00
C-8044 WATER NECK - 8 CYL HX BOLTS "H" 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 2 4.00
C-8116 WATER PUMP - 273/318/340/360 HX BOLTS "A", "TR" 4/5/6|718[9| -] -|-|-]|- 7 | 16.00
C-8049 WATER PUMP - 318/340/360 HX BOLTS "F", "A", HX CONI SEMS, WA'S -l -l -l -1-1-]0]1]2|3|4 9 | 30.00
C-8050 WATER PUMP - 383/440/426 HEMI HX BOLTS "A", "F", "H", "O", "RSC", "UF" 4/5/6/7/8/9|0]1/2/3|14 4 6.00
C-8051 WATER PUMP HOUSING - 383/440/426 HEMI HEX BOLTS "L5", A", CONI WA 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 7 | 20.00
Kits Contain All Attaching Fasteners for Both Side Unless Noted



Chrysler Fastener Kits 199
1964 - 74

General

1960’s YEAR 1970’s YEAR
PART # APPLICATION NOTES PCS | PRICE
C-8338 ACCELERATOR PEDAL (B & E body) CONI KEPS, CONI SEMS -16]7/8[9|0]1]|2|3)|4 6 6.00
C-8115 AXLE HOUSING > SPRINGS 1/2-20 x 7.12 U-BOLTS, LOCK NUTS -l -l -] -]-1-/0]1]2|3|4| 12| 40.00
C-8194 AXLE HOUSING > SPRINGS 1/2-20 CENTER LOCK NUTS ONLY 4/5/6/718[9/0]|1[2|3|4 8 | 10.00
C-8195 AXLE HOUSING > SPRINGS - 7 1/4 7/16-20 CENTER LOCK NUTS ONLY 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]1[2|3/|4 8 8.00
C-8114 AXLE HOUSING > SPRINGS - 8 3/4 1/2-20 x 6 5/8 U-BOLTS, LOCK NUTS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 12| 54.00
C-8222 AXLE RETAINING NUTS HX LOCK NUTS, FLNG NUTS 4/5/6/7]18]9/0]1]2[3|4]| 10 8.00
C-8224 BALL JOINTS w DISC BRAKES HX BOLTS, SLOTTED NUTS, PINS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 12| 18.00
C-8223 BALL JOINTS w DRUM BRAKES HX BOLTS, SLOTTED NUTS, PINS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 12| 18.00
C-8193 BATTERY CABLE (NEG) > HEAD - 426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS "Anchor" -l -16]718/9]0]1] -] -] - 1 3.00
C-8029 BATTERY HOLDOWN CORRECT WING NUTS 415167189 -] -|-|-]|- 2 5.00
C-8180 BATTERY HOLDOWN 1.0" OD CONI KEPS ONLY -l -l -] -]1-1-/10]1]2|3|4 2 6.00
C-8189 BELL HOUSING (M/T) - 273/318/340/360 HX BOLTS, QUAD RIB WA'S 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 11| 12.00
C-8098 BELL HOUSING (M/T) - 383/440/426 HEMI HX BOLTS, CONI & SPLIT WA'S -1 -16]718/9/0]1|2|3|4| 12| 20.00
C-8227 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (front drum) > SPINDLE HX BOLTS, SPLIT WA'S, NUTS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 12| 10.00
C-8335 BRAKE BOOSTER EXT KEPS N A N B B e e e 4 3.00
C-8336 BRAKE BOOSTER HX LOCK NUTS -l -1 -]-18]19]0]1]2|3|4 4 3.00
C-8202 BRAKE CABLE TENSION ADJUSTER FLANGE LOCK NUT ONLY 5/6|7|8/9/0]1]2|3|4 1 2.00
C-8125 BRAKE CALIPER TUBE BRACKETS HX CONI SEMS -1 567|189 -] -]-]-]- 4 5.00
C-8121 BRAKE CALIPERS > SPINDLE HX CONI SEMS -l -l -l -1-1-10]1]2|3|4 4 | 38.00
C-8225 BRAKE CALIPERS > SPINDLE HX BOLTS -l -1 6171819 -] -]-]-]- 4 6.00
C-8177 BRAKE DRUM RETAINERS 1/2" STUD, GREEN PUSH ON RETAINERS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 6 4.00
C-8228 BRAKE HOSES > BRACKETS U-CLIPS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]1[2|3|4 3 4.00
C-8122 BRAKE ROTOR SHIELDS HX CONI SEMS -15|6/7|8/9/0]1]2|3|4 6 8.00
C-8212 CONTROL ARMS - UPPER CAM BOLTS, WASHERS, NUTS 4/5/6,7/8]9|0]1]2]3|4| 16| 60.00
C-8132 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER - 8 3/4 NUTS w NYLON PELLET 4/5/6 |7 -] -|-|-1-1-]-| 10 8.00
C-8133 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER - 8 3/4 NUTS w NYLON PATCH -l -1 -1-18]19|0]1]2|3|4| 10| 10.00
C-8221 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER COVER -7 1/4,8 1/4 5/16-18 HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6,7]8]9/0]1]2|3|4]| 10 8.00
C-8027 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER COVER -9 3/4 3/8" HX FLNG BOLTS "E" -l -1 -]-/8]19]0|1]2|3|4| 10| 20.00
C-8106 DRIVESHAFT > FLANGE STRAPS, HX BOLTS, SPLIT WA'S 4/5/6,7]8]9/0]1]2|3|4]| 10 8.00
C-8107 DRIVESHAFT > FLANGE STRAPS, HX CONI SEMS I B N N B B 2 < B 6 | 10.00
C-8089 ENGINE INSULATOR > BODY - HEMI (B body) HX BOLT "38", CONI SEMS, KEPS & WA'S -l -1 6171819 -] -]-]-]- 6 | 34.00
C-8090 ENGINE INSULATOR > BODY - HEMI (B body) HX BOLT "38", CONI SEMS, KEPS & WA'S o T T I A AN O e O I O 5| 38.00
C-8091 ENGINE INSULATOR > BODY - HEMI (E body) HX BOLT "38", CONI SEMS, KEPS & WA'S o I T N A O I T A O I 5| 36.00
C-8088 ENGINE INSULATOR > BODY - V8 exc HEMI HX BOLTS "38", CONI WA'S -16]718[9]0]1|2|3)|4 4 | 20.00
C-8013 ENGINE INSULATOR > ENG BRKT - 426 HEMI 1/2-13 MARSDEN NUTS -16]718[9|0]|1|-|-]|- 2 6.00
C-8084 ENGINE INSULATOR > ENG BRKT - exc HEMI HX NUTS, CONI WA'S 5/6|7(8]9|0/1/2|3|4 4 5.00
C-8083 ENGINE MOUNT BRACKETS - 273/318/340 HX BOLTS, HX NUTS, CONI WA'S -1 6] -] -] -]l -l-]-]-]-] 18] 24.00
C-8087 ENGINE MOUNT BRACKETS - 273/318/340 HX BOLTS, 5/8 AF NUTS, FLAT WA'S -1 -1718]9]0|1]2]3|4| 18| 24.00
C-8085 ENGINE MOUNT BRACKETS - 383/440 HX BOLTS, 5/8 AF NUTS, CONI WA'S -1 6] -] -l -]l-]-]-1-]-] 18] 34.00
C-8086 ENGINE MOUNT BRACKETS - 383/440 HX BOLTS, 5/8 AF NUTS, FLAT WA'S -1 -1718]9]0|1]2]3|4| 19| 34.00
C-8092 ENGINE MOUNT BRACKETS - 426 HEMI STUDS, NUTS, QUAD RIB SPLIT WA'S -/6/718]9|01]-]-]-| 18| 20.00
C-8129 EXHAUST PIPE > MANIFOLD - 426 HEMI HX BOLTS, MARSDEN NUTS R A T T I e e e 8 | 14.00
C-8130 EXHAUST PIPE > MANIFOLD - 426 HEMI HX BOLTS (longer LWR LH), MARS NUTS -l -1 -18]9]0)1] -] -] - 8 | 14.00
C-8128 EXHAUST PIPE > MANIFOLD - 8 CYL HX BOLTS, MARSDEN NUTS 5/6|7|8/9/0]1]2|3|4 8 | 12.00
C-8213 FUSE PANEL PH RND TY-B SCREW -l -l -] -] -1-/10]1]2]|3|4 2 3.00
C-8131 GAS TANK J-BOLTS, LOCK NUTS -l -1 -]1-18]19/0]1]2|3|4 4 | 24.00
C-8161 HEATER BLOWER MOTOR 1/4-20 X .62 OD HX CONI KEPS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 3 5.00
C-8162 HEATER BLOWER MOTOR 5/16-18 X 1.0 OD CONI KEPS NUT 4/5/6|718[9|0]| -|-|-]|- 3 6.00
C-8215 IDLER ARM "TR" HEX BOLT, TRI-SLOT NUT, PIN 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 3| 15.00
C-8076 IGNITION COIL - 340-6V, 440-6V HX CONI KEPS, SLOT RND SCREW o I T I A O e O A 3 6.00
C-8053 IGNITION COIL - 426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS, SLOT RND SCREW -1 -16]7]8]190]1| -] -] - 3 4.00
C-8043 IGNITION COIL - SB & 383/440 HX CONI SEMS, SLOT RND SCREW 4/5/6/7/8/9|0]|1/2/3|14 3 4.00
C-8099 INSPECTION COVER (A/T flywheel) - BB HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 4 6.00
C-8155 INSPECTION COVER (A/T flywheel) - SB HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]1[2|3|4 3 5.00
C-8190 INSPECTION COVER (M/T flywheel) - SB HX WA TY-1 SCREWS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 2 2.00
C-8034 INSPECTION COVER PAN (M/T flywheel) HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 5 6.00
C-8216 K-FRAME > BODY SPECIAL HEX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 4 | 28.00
C-8112 LEAF SPRING Fr HANGERS HUB BOLTS, CONI KEPS 4/5/6,7/8]9|0]1]2|3|4| 16| 32.00
C-8214 LEAF SPRINGS (front eye) "H" MARKED BOLTS, MARSDEN NUTS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 4 | 32.00
C-8331 MASTER CYLINDER EXT KEPS 415167 -] - -|-|-|-]- 4 3.00
C-8332 MASTER CYLINDER HX LOCK NUTS -l -1 -]-18]19]0]1]2|3|4 4 3.00
C-8333 MASTER CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE CONI KEPS, EXT KEPS, SEALER 415|678 9|-|-|-|-]- 4 3.00
C-8334 MASTER CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE CONI KEPS, EXT KEPS, SEALER -l -l -] -]1-1-/10]1]2|3|4 4 3.00
C-8205 MIRROR - INSIDE Rr VIEW SPL HX SOCKET SCREW 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 1 3.00
C-8159 MIRRORS (outside) > DOOR (E body) SS/CHROME PH OV SCREWS, RIV NUTS -l -l -l -1-1-]0]1]2|3|4 8 6.00
C-8082 P/S PUMP PULLEY CORRECT NUT 4/5/6/718[9/0]1[2|3|4 1 6.00
C-8229 PARKING BRAKE CONTROL > BODY EXT KEPS S I S A B I I R I 3 4.00
C-8330 PARKING BRAKE CONTROL > BODY HX CONI SEMS, CONI KEPS -l -1 -]-18]19]0]1]2|3|4 3 4.00
C-8226 PITMAN ARM NUT, SPLIT WA 4/5/6/7/8/9|0]|1/2/3|14 2 4.00
C-8207 PRESSURE PLATE SPECIAL HX BOLTS, SPLIT WA'S 4/5/6|7/8[9|0]1/2/3]4| 12 6.00
C-8203 PROPORTIONING VALVE > APRON RED FLANGE LOCK NUT 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 1 2.00
C-8030 RADIATOR - 26" HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 4 6.00
C-8196 RADIATOR SHROUD - 26" (64-69 B body) LARGE FLNG NUTS 415167189 -] -|-|-]|- 5| 10.00
C-8197 RADIATOR SHROUD - 26" (67-69A, 70 > BE) HX FLAT SEMS, SPRING NUTS -l -1 -1718]19]0]1]2|3|4 8 | 10.00
C-8160 SCUFF PLATES @ DOOR OPENING SS/CHROME PH A TRUSS SCREWS 4/5/6|7|8/9|0]1|2|3]4| 12 6.00
Kits Contain All Attaching Fasteners for Both Side Unless



200

Chrysler Fastener Kits

1964 - 74

General

1960’s YEAR 1970’s YEAR
PART # APPLICATION NOTES PCS | PRICE
C-8163 SEATS > FLOOR 1.0 OD CONI KEPS NUTS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 8 | 14.00
C-8164 SEATS > FLOOR 1.25 OD CONI KEPS NUTS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/,2/3|14 8 | 14.00
C-8113 SHACKLES - NUTS ONLY HX NUTS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[|2|3|4 4 3.00
C-8038 SHAKER "BUBBLE" > HOOD HX CONI SEMS "Anchor" o T T I T A 0 I N e 7 | 24.00
C-8109 SHOCKS (Fr) - LWR MOUNTING HX BOLTS "TR" or "D", LOCK NUTS 4156|7819 -|-|-|-]- 4 | 10.00
C-8110 SHOCKS (Fr) - LWR MOUNTING 7/16 HX BOLTS "TR" or "D", LOCK NUTS -l -l -] -]-1-/10]1]2|3|4 4 | 10.00
C-8120 SHOCKS (Rr) - LWR MOUNTING HX NUTS ONLY 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 2 2.00
C-8119 SHOCKS (Rr) - UPR MOUNTING HX BOLTS, LOCK NUTS 415167189 -] -|-|-]|- 4 | 10.00
C-8123 SHOCKS (Rr) - UPR MOUNTING HX BOLTS, LOCK NUTS -l -l -] -]1-1-/10]1]2|3|4 4 | 10.00
C-8101 SPEDOMETER CABLE CLAMP HX CONI SEMS "LG" 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]1[|2|3|4 1 3.00
C-8097 STARTER - All V-8 & 426 HEMI A/T 66-69 HX CONI SEMS, STUD, NUT, SPLIT WA 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]1[2|3|4 5 8.00
C-8096 STARTER (Direct-Drive) - 426 HEMI w M/T HX CONI SEMS, HX BOLT, SPLIT WA -l -1 6171819 -] -] -] |- 3 6.00
C-8124 STEERING GEAR (B body) HI-HX HD BOLTS, SPLIT WA'S 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1,2/3|14 6 | 12.00
C-8178 STEERING LINKAGE TRI-SLOT NUTS, COTTER PINS -l -1 -1 -1819|0]1]2|3|4| 12| 14.00
C-8108 STRUT ROD > CONTROL ARM SPECIAL .59 OAH FLNG NUTS 4/5/6/7/8/9|0|1/2/3|14 2| 10.00
C-8105 STRUT ROD > K-FRAME (B & E body) 5/8-11 LOCK NUTS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 4 | 10.00
C-8117 SUSPENSION BUMPER BRKT > 8 3/4 AXLE HX CONI SEMS "ANCHOR" 4/5/6/7/8/9|0]|1/2/3|14 2 4.00
C-8157 SUSPENSION BUMPER BRKT > 9 3/4 AXLE HX CONI SEMS "ANCHOR" -1 -16/7/8/9/0]1]2|3|4 3 6.00
C-8175 SUSPENSION BUMPERS (Fr) HUG-LOK NUTS 4/5/6|718[9|0| -|-|-]|- 4 3.00
C-8176 SUSPENSION BUMPERS (Fr) CONE LOCK NUTS Sl-l -l -l -l - -11]12]314 4 2.00
C-8118 SUSPENSION BUMPERS (Rr) HX CONI SEMS "ANCHOR" 4/5/6|718[9| -] -|-|-]|- 4 5.00
C-8440 SUSPENSION BUMPERS (Rr) HX FLNG SCREWS -l -l -] -]-1-/10]1]2|3|4 4 4.00
C-8208 SWAY BAR CENTER SUPPORTS HX CONI SEMS, HX NUTS 415|678 9|-|-|-|-]- 8 | 12.00
C-8111 SWAY BAR CENTER SUPPORTS (B & E body) HX BOLTS "H", CONI SEMS, LOCK NUTS -l -l -] -] -1-]10]1]2|3|4| 16| 24.00
C-8156 TRANS (A/T) > ENGINE - 273/318/340/360 HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 6 | 20.00
C-8008 TRANS (A/T) > ENGINE - 383/440/426 HEMI HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 6 | 20.00
C-8103 TRANS > BELL HOUSING (M/T) HX BOLTS, TOOTH WA'S 4/5/6/718[9/0]1[|2|3|4 8 8.00
C-8199 TRANS CROSSMEMBER HX BOLTS, CONI KEPS, FLAT WA'S -l -l -l -1-1-J0]-]-]-]-| 16| 20.00
C-8200 TRANS CROSSMEMBER FLNG BOLTS, FLNG NUTS Sl-l -l -l -l - -11]2]314 8 | 20.00
C-8218 TRANS CROSSMEMBER HX BOLTS, FLAT WA'S, CONI KEPS -l -16]7]8)-|-]-]-]-]-| 12| 18.00
C-8219 TRANS CROSSMEMBER HX BOLTS, FLAT WA'S, LOCK NUTS Sl -l - -9 -l - -] -1 -] 16| 18.00
C-8102 TRANS DIPSTICK TUBE (A/T) - 383/440/426 HX CONI SEMS 415|678 -|-|-]-]- 1 3.00
C-8100 TRANS DIPSTICK TUBE (A/T) - 426 HEMI DE STUD, HX NUT - -l -1 -191011 ] -] -] - 2 4.00
C-8095 TRANS INSULATOR > CROSSMEMBER LOCK NUT -16]1718[9|0| -|-|-]|- 1 2.00
C-8339 TRANS INSULATOR > CROSSMEMBER HX BOLT, FLAT WA, LOCK NUT -l -l -l -1-1-]0]1]2|3|4 3 8.00
C-8094 TRANS INSULATOR > TRANS HX CONI SEMS, SQR WA'S -l -l -] -]-1-/10]1]2]|3|4 4 8.00
C-8220 TRANS INSULATOR > TRANS HX CONI SEMS -l -1 6171819 -] -]-]-]- 2 6.00
C-8201 TRANS OIL PAN (A/T) HX CONI SEMS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0|1,2,3]4| 14| 12.00
C-8104 WHEEL CYLINDERS (2) w 1/4-20 HX FLNG SCREWS -l -l -] -]1-1-/10]1]2|3|4 4 2.00
C-8191 WHEEL CYLINDERS (2) w 5/16-18 5/16-18 HX EXT SEMS 4/5/6|718[9| -] -|-|-]|- 4 3.00
C-8337 WHEEL CYLINDERS (4) w 1/4-20 HX FLNG SCREWS -l -l -l -1-1-]0]1]2|3|4 8 3.00
C-8192 WHEEL CYLINDERS (4) w 5/16-18 5/16-18 HX EXT SEMS 4/5/6|718[9| -] -|-|-]|- 8 6.00
C-8017 WHEEL OPENING MOULDINGS .28 OD PH RNDWA SCREWS, SEALER 4/5/6,7/8]9|0]1]2|-|-| 36 8.00
C-8021 WHEEL OPENING MOULDINGS .29 OD PH FLAT TOP SCREWS, SEALER -l -l -]-]-1-10]1]2|3|4| 36 8.00
C-8167 WHEELS - 1/2-20 STD LH & RH THREAD LUG NUTS 4/5/6,7/8]9|0|-|-]-|-| 20| 20.00
C-8168 WHEELS - 1/2-20 STD RH THREAD LUG NUTS -l -l -l -] -1-|-11]2|3|4| 20| 20.00
C-8165 WHEELS - 7/16-20 STD LH & RH THREADED LUG NUTS 4/5/6|7/8/9|0| -|-|-]-| 20| 24.00
C-8166 WHEELS - 7/16-20 STD RH THREAD LUG NUTS -l -l -l -] -1-|-11]2]|3|4| 20| 25.00
C-8020 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (A Coupe) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -1 -]-/8]19]0|1]2|3|4| 22| 20.00
C-8026 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (A Fastback) Includes Dart Sport, CLIPS & SCREWS -l -l -] -]-1-/0]1]2|3|4| 12| 12.00
C-8001 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -1 -]1-/819|0|-]-|-]-| 20| 20.00
C-8007 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS -l -l -l -]-]1-11]2]3]|4]| 20| 20.00
C-8011 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -6l 7| -1-1-]-1-]1-|-] 20| 20.00
C-8014 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS & SCREWS - - -l - -l - - -1 - 23| 22.00
C-8016 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS & SCREWS o I N N N N o I I I V4 5.00
C-8018 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (B body) 2 DR HARDTOP, CLIPS & SCREWS 415 - -| -] - -] -|-|-]-| 24| 24.00
C-8028 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (B body) SEDAN, CLIPS & SCREWS 45| - -| -] -|-|-|-|-]-| 17| 10.00
C-8024 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (Bara. Coupe) CLIPS & SCREWS Sl I T I = Y I S I 18 | 18.00
C-8022 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (Bara. Fastback) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -l -1 -1819] - -l -1 -] 26| 26.00
C-8009 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (Charger) CLIPS & SCREWS Sl -l -1 -181910| -] -] - 20 | 20.00
C-8003 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (E body) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -l -l -l-1-10]-]-]-]-] 20| 20.00
C-8005 WINDOW (BACK) MOULDINGS (E body) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -l -l -] -1-|-11]2|3|4| 20| 20.00
C-8158 WINDOW CRANK HANDLES CHROME HX SKT SCREWS -l -1 -]1-18]19/0]1]2|3|4 4 4.00
C-8025 WINDSHIELD MOULDINGS (A body Fastback) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -l -] -] -1-]10]1]2|3|4| 23| 24.00
C-8019 WINDSHIELD MOULDINGS (A Coupe 70-76) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -1 -] -[8]9]0|1]2|3|4| 23| 22.00
C-8000 WINDSHIELD MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -l -1 -1819|0] -] -] -]-| 24| 24.00
C-8006 WINDSHIELD MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS -l -l -l -] -1-|-11]2|3|4| 20| 20.00
C-8010 WINDSHIELD MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS & SCREWS, SOME '68'S Sl -1 6|7 -l - -] -] -]-]-] 24| 24.00
C-8012 WINDSHIELD MOULDINGS (B body) CLIPS & SCREWS 4|5 - -] -] -| -] -|-]-|-| 18| 18.00
C-8002 WINDSHIELD MOULDINGS (E body) CLIPS & SCREWS -l -l -l -l -1 -0 -] -] -]-] 12| 12.00
C-8004 WINDSHIELD MOULDINGS (E body) CLIPS Sl -l -l -l -l - -11]2]3]4| 12| 12.00
C-8170 WINDSHIELD WASHER BOTTLE (64-69, 70 B) PH PN CONI SEMS 4/5/6|718[9|0| -|-|-]|- 2 3.00
C-8064 WINDSHIELD WASHER BOTTLE (B & E body) PH PN CONI SEMS -l -l -l -1-1-]0]1]2|3|4 3 3.00
C-8172 WIPER MOTOR .67 OD X .33 TK HX FLNG NUTS 4/5/6/7]18[9/0]|1[2|3|4 3 5.00
Kits Contain All Attaching Fasteners for Both Side Unless Noted



Chrysler Parts 201

Made exclusively for AMK Products by Chrysler’s original supplier.

==

1960 - 66 Zinc 1960 - 73 Chrome 1967-70 Zinc
Part # ARC-60Z Part # ARC-62C Part # ARC-67SM

1967 - 70 Zinc 1970-74 Zinc 1966-70 AMC Zinc

Part # ARC-67BL Part # ARC-70SM Part # ARC-AMC
Part # Year Application Center Mark Ear Mark Finish Price
ARC-60Z 1960-66 Chrysler S.M.Co & PAT# 14 Zinc $ 20
ARC-62C 1960-73 Chrysler S.M.Co & PAT# 14 Chrome $ 20
ARC-67SM 1967-70 Chrysler S.M.Co 16 Zinc $ 20
ARC-67BL 1967-70 Chrysler Blank 16 Zinc $ 20
ARC-70SM 1970-74 Chrysler Close Lettering, S.M.Co 16 Zinc $ 20
ARC-AMC 1966-70 AMC S.M.Co 14, AM Zinc $ 35

Markal Paint Sticks

Replace the factory markings with the same paint sticks used at the factory.

i

1 White + 1 Yellow
Part # MARK-T $3

Box of 12
Part # MARK-12 $ 20

Each box contains 12 sticks of 10 colors.
1 each of Brown, Pink, Orange, Blue, Red,
Purple, Black, Green, 2 each of White & Yellow




